### 503530341 10/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANN C. GUILFORD	02/01/2001
MIKE VERSTEGEN	02/01/2001
HONG ZHAO	02/05/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 CARILLON POINT	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887076

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-542-2280

**Email:** khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000-0615CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=20000-0615CON1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20000-0615CON1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=20000-0615CON1\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503530341 REEL: 036831 FRAME: 0551

source=20000-0615CON1\_Assignment#page4.tif source=20000-0615CON1\_Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 2000-0615

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Ann C. Guilford of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, Mike Verstegen of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, and Hong Zhao of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7277 164th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

# Intelligent Network Selection Based On Quality Of Service And Applications Over Different Wireless Networks

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
$\boxtimes$ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{12/29/2000}$ A 09/752487,	Application Number

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Attorney	Docket	Number:	2000-0615
----------	--------	---------	-----------

is the person gned this instrument and proses mentioned in the
1, 200/ 7 ent Administrator 8/27/04
)
) ss.:
)

Attorney Docket Number: 2000-0615
-----------------------------------

	Man () ( )
Mik	te Verstegen
Date: 2/1/01 United States of America	,
State of Washington	) ss.:
County of KING	)
who appeared before me, and said pe	etory evidence that Mike Verstagen is the person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
(Seal or stamp)	Dated: Seprenty 1, 2001  Ruby Saver  Signature  Trademark: Pakent Administrator  Title  My appointment expires 3-27-04
AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	)
United States of America	)
State of	) ss.:
County of	)

6	Haro	
He	ong Zhao	
Date: OF OT O United States of America	)	
State of Washington	) ss.:	
County of KING	)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>honey</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.		
(Seal or stamp is 5500)	Dated: February 5, 300/  Signature  Signature  Trademark ? Pubent Administrator  Title  My appointment expires 3-27-04	
AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-41	10	
United States of America	)	
State of	) ss.:	
County of	)	

PATENT REEL: 036831 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015** 

15.